
 

Page 1 of 2 
 

 
ASSAM GAS COMPANY LIMITED 

(A Government of Assam Undertaking) 
P.O. Duliajan, Pin – 786602 

Dist-Dibrugarh, Assam 
 

CORRIGENDUM-III 
 

AGCL/RB/UST/2023-24/138/32 dated 03.10.2023 
 
This Addendum dated 03.10.2023 to Tender No. AGCL/RB/UST/2023-24/138/03 dated 
29.08.2023 for “fabrication, supply & transportation of steel underground tanks for retail 
outlets in Assam and nearby states with frame work agreement for 2 years with all technically 
responsive bidders” is issued to notify a few changes in BRC/BEC, change in bid closing date 
of the bid document arising out of request sent by prospective bidders. 
 
Original bid closing date: 04.10.2023 at 2.30 PM 
Amended bid closing date: 08.10.2023 at 2.30 PM 
 
The changes in the bid documents are given as Annexure-I to this page. Bidders are 
requested to take note of the same while preparing and submitting their offer. All other terms 
and conditions of the bid document remain unchanged. 

ANNEXURE-I 

Tender No. AGCL/RB/UST/2023-24/138/03 dated 29.08.2023 

Modified Clauses based on Pre-Bid Conference on “fabrication, supply & transportation of steel 
underground tanks for retail outlets in Assam and nearby states with frame work agreement for 2 
years with all technically responsive bidders” 
 

Sl.
No 

Tender 
Clause 
No. 

Existing Clauses Modified Clauses 

1 ANNEXURE-
C  
BID 
EVALUATIO
N CRITERIA 
(BEC)/BID 
REJECTION 
CRITERIA 
(BRC) 

 TECHNICAL EVALUATION 
CRITERIA: 
1.1 Established Manufacturer or 
fabricator: The Vendor should be a 
manufacturer of Steel Tank or a Steel 
Structural fabricator and not a trader 
or agent of manufacturer. Bidder 
should be an existing manufacturer 
(fabricator) & engaged in Fabrication 
& installation of Tank, currently with 
all required facilities, equipments, 
manpower, QAQC, HSE processes in 
place. 
1.2 Similar Work Experience: 
1.2.1 Parties should have 
successfully completed similar works 

Additional clause added to BQC apart from 
clause 1.1, 1.2 ,1.3, 1.4 and 1.5.                                                                       
 
1.1 A) In case, the bidder does not meet the 
experience criteria as per above referred 
clauses, may also bid on the strength of 
Technical Collaborator / Joint Venture Partner 
and shall form a consortium provided the 
following criteria are compiled with:   
                        
 i)The consortium shall have experience of 
successfully completing similar works as 
mentioned in the BEC clause 1.2. In support of 
the experience, the bidder (consortium) shall 
submit documentary evidences as mentioned 
in the tender BEC/BRC clauses.     
                  



 

Page 2 of 2 
 

having minimum value/values as 
indicated in the Table attached with 
the Forwarding Letter/Invitation of e- 
Bid during the last 5 years reckoned 
from the original bid closing date. 
 

1.3 Bidder shall furnish evidence 
of having the following experience & 
capacity and furnish an undertaking 
that they are quite capable of 
fabricating and supply of 6 nos of UST 
within a duration of 30 days, reckoned 
from the date of separate delivery 
order: 
 

ii) The consortium shall meet the financial 
criteria as per original clauses 2.0. 
                                                                                
iii) The Technical Collaborator/Joint Venture 
Partner shall meet the experience criteria 1.1, 
and 1.3 above. In this regard, the documents 
establishing experience of the Technical 
Collaborator / Joint Venture Partner shall be 
submitted as per tender BEC/BRC clauses. 
                                                                                
iv) The bidder shall submit a Memorandum of 
Understanding (MOU)/ Agreement made on 
Stamp Paper of Govt. of India with their 
technical collaborator/ joint venture partner 
clearly indicating their roles under the scope of 
work which shall be addressed to AGCL and 
shall remain valid and binding for the contract 
period under this tender.        
                              
v)  AGCL shall hold Primary Bidder solely 
responsible for executing the project and 
fulfilling all condition of contract and all 
payments due to the contractor shall be 
released only to the Primary Bidder. 
 

 
 

******************* End of Addendum to Bid Document ***************** 


